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hereby pelition for a Variance from Mu,.amrmt
cks of 25 feet in lieu of the required 60,
in D.Re 16 Zono

qﬁ" V“h

AEoREECALON 80 TRE

immwummmhmmummhh
following reasons: (indicate’ hardship or practical diffculty)

Granting of variance will eliminate need for connecting walls not
a;-]i;! ﬂ‘:y community for reasons to be set forth more fully at time
of hearing.

oo attacked desoription

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
‘and South sides of
150! NW of Highfalcon Rd. , 4th District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
ire Rd.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PULTE HOME CORPORATION, Petitioners : Case No. 78-49-A

1z3iass

'ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the outhority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my appearonce in this proceeding. ‘You are requested 1o notify.
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hareafter designated therafore,
and of the passage of any praliminary or final Order in connestion therewith,

o
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& on, Inc. ’h‘aﬁfuhﬂ "BEke_nasd..
2 Germantown, Md. 20767
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= pheck A DiCicco

'mrnon.nd. 21204
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required by the Zoning criaio tho
5 ...mm',’.f..m mmummmmwukbmuuwummmu

of Raltimore County In Room 106, County Office
—-day of_Anmunt. e 197, at 10t Vo'clock.
7 7
Py

Nigholam. B.
Commodar i

R Rs HRIRNING

Cairman

MENHENS.

BERARTNENT OF
TRAFTIC ERGIVE LA 4G

STATE KOADS Counssion

BunEA OF
FIRE PREVINTION

HEALTH BEvARTHER T
PROJECT PLANNING
BUILDRNG DLPARTHENT
BOARR 01 EBUCATION
ZONING AR TRATION

BSTHIAL
DEVELOPLNT

Charles E. Kountz, Jr. ﬁ 7
Depaty Peaple's Counsel Pecple's Counsel

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of August, 1977, o copy of the

aforegoing Order was malled to Rebart A, DiCiceo, Equirs, 208 W. Pennsylvania
Avenue, Tawson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Petitioners.

%l.llﬁb&.—;.&
John W, Hessian, 11

ME2 7T AN

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEL

August 4, 1977

Robert A. DiCicco, Esquire
208 West Pemnsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Yariance Pctiunn
Item No.
Pctxtwncr = Pulte Home Corp.

Brookshire Assoc.

Dear Mr. DiCicco:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following comnents are a result of this review and
inspection.

These coi
fppropxi stenc:

s are not intended to indicate the
5o of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans

or probluns with ragerd ta the cavelopaent plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director

planning may file a written report with the Zuninq
Commizsioner with recommcndations as to the appropri-
atencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property, located on the southwest side

of lammershire Road, 150 fect northwest of Highfalcon

Read in the 4th Bloction District, is curzantly improved

with the Brookshire opnent, Sections 1 and 2. This

. 16 (forncrly R-) soned tract is improved wiin

ominiuns for sule. Adjacent properties are improved
ngle family Cwellings to the north and ecast,

apartments and townhousc apartments to the south,

and a large parcel of land to the west. These

properties are alse zoned residential.

August 18, 1977

Robert A. DiCicco, Eequire
208 West Penasyivania Avesse
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variance
N & § sides of Hammerah' re Road,
150 NW of Highlalcon Road -
4th Election District
Pulte Home Corporation aad B rook-
shire Association, Inc. - Petitioners
NO. 78-49-A {iter No. 266}

Doar Mr, DiCiccor

1 have this dat pnnc my Order In the sbove captioned matter in
rdance with the attach

Very fhuly youpy,

o TINAK
Deputy Zoaing Commissioner
GIM/me
Attachments

cei  Joho W. Hesslan, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

Robert A. Dicicco, Esquire
Page 2

ITtem No. 266

August 4, 1977

he property in question vas the subject of a

xarung violation, Case $77-07V. Decorative walls

wore €0 ba congbructed conmecting the quad units.

The Community Association felt thesc walls o be

unattractive and undesirable. Many of the walls

were never constructed. The requested Variance

to permit front, side and rear setbacks of 25 feet

1911160 %, the coqutea; 50, 58 and 50 feet respect=
. was nccessitated by the fact that the majority

oF bl in Worh mRIer Constiictad:

This petition iz accepted for f!ling on the
date of the enclosed filing certifici otic

of the hearing date and time, which l: bo huld
not less than 30 Nor more than 90 days after the
datc on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
Reckbae 0 Conerdau gy
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,

Chairman
Zoning Plars Advisory Committee

Hees tlrs
M'S DIANA ITTER
Planning & Zoning Associate ITI

NBC:DI:rf

cci M C A Enginecring Corporation
1020 Cromwell Bridge Roa
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

BRTIMOR}: COUNTY, HAR’.AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE g

North and South sides of Nmnhne Road 150 feet Northwest of Highfalcon Food .
Petitioner - Pulte Home Corporati

4th District
HEARING: Monday, Avgust 15, 1977 (10:30 A.M.)

There ore no comprehenive planning facters requiring comment on this
petition.

Director of Plonning

LHG:JGH:rw

"

esunty
depaniment ol publeworke
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE
DIRECTOR
auly 18, 1977

ME. §. Eric Di¥enn
Zoning Commissionox
County office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Item #266 (1976-1977)
Property Owner; Pulte Hose Corp.
5/¥s Hammershive Rd. 150' N/ Biahtaloon Ba.
Existing Zoning: D.R.
proposed zoning: Variance to permit fromt, side and

¥ear yard setbacks of 25° in lieu of the required 60',

55¢ or 50', respectively.
Acres; 41,7 Districe: dth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Tha Eollowing comment furnie’ed in Tegard to the Flat sumitted to this office
for review by the Zoning w:uq Com.ittee in connection with the subject i

eimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved and
e o S eb1ie vorts ‘Rqroanent. #4TL05 axscited in commaction vith development
£ *Brookshire® .

This office has no !ux‘thn coement in regard to the plan submitted for Zening
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item #266 (1976-1977).
Very truly yours,
£l 2R "‘L‘;«. s
ELLSWORTH . DIVER, P.E.
Ghiof, Burea of Engincering
ENDSERN: PR 838

ces €. warfield

T-NW Key !
54 & 55 W0 3% eon. fheats
MW 14 1 Topo

58 Tax Map




the above Varlance should be had; and it further appearing (hat by reason of the granting
the Variance requested pot adverscly effecting the health, safety, and genoral

ifare of the a Variance to permit front, side, and rear yard : '
iabt o h-moumq county oo

fbjcks of 25 fect inatead of the required 60 fect should be granted. depariment of raffic.
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
4983550

S T

Deputy S ROOP. M0, M.P.H.

STEPHEN € COLNS
ORPUTY STATE ANG COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER DIRECTGR,

-. 197 _, that the herein Fetition for the aforementioned Variance
be and the same is GRANTED, {rom nd after the date of this Order, subject

CEWLD FOR FILING

Towson, Maryland 21204 -
Planning and Zoning. July 27, 1977
Deor Mr. DiNenno:

Comments on Item 266, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, June 28, 1977, are os follows:

“ORDER R

Mr. 6. Bric DiNenna, Comiastoner 5
s ;n:ﬂnhv gn (Feic 5. oikera
County Office Duitding

Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of property aud public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by ~=2son of.

the above Varianee should NOT BE GRANTED,

IT IS ORDEKED by the Zoning Commissioner of Bsitimore County, this .. eeeeaday

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

bammors county
fiew deporiment

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
0118287310

Paul H. Reincke
chier

©0ffico of Planning and Zoning
m County Office Building
i Maryland 21204

Attention: Hicholas B, Comaodari, Chairman
Zoning Adiveory Comittes

3 Res Property Ovners Pulte Home Corp,
Location: 5W/S Fammershire Rd. 150' W Highfaloon Ri.
Itom Mo, 266 Zoning Agenda June 28, 1977
Gentlemen:
Buzoau :n;at{-m mh:t ;ﬂt marked &n::)g;hm applicable and mux-d
%o Bo correoted or incorpornted into the final plans for the PropoTty.

i qu xants £ mxu’mwd perty aze mum-un-anlu
L lvﬂ b B feat along. an approvod zoed
b

() 2. A oecond means of vohicle access 1s required for the cite.
() 3. o vehicle dond end condition shon at
VICHDS the maximm alloved by tho Fre

() L munmlumwmwmnlmmmumnm
Fire Provention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations.

() 5. The bulldlow and etrastures oxluting o proposed on the site ahall
with a'l applicablo rements of the National Fire Pro-
tootion Ausociaticn Standaxd flo, 131 "Life Safety Codo
or to cccupncy.

() 6. Site plans axe approved as irawm,
v (x) 7. The Pirc Preventiop, Bureru has no commonts, nt thin time,

Property Owner: Pulte Home Corp.

Location: SW/S Hammershire Road 150' NW Highfalcon Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.16
Zoning: Varlance to permit Frm!, side and rear yord sefbacks of 25" in liev of the
required 60, 55, or50' respectivel

Acres: 41.7

District: dth

n.h affice has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments

# intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that
all wrn« are mode aware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed ond there are o site-plonning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

Jbotit Moy
TJohn L. Wimbley

Plonner 1
Project and Development Plonning

depariment ol permits and lconsas
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
34 3610

od
]

130114
JOHH D SEVFFERT

DIRECTOR June 22, 1977
' M. 5. Eric Dileana, Zoning Commivsioner

Office of Planning and Joning
County Cffice Puilding
Toweon, Maryland 2120k

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Gosments on Item
are as follows:

# 266 Zoning Advisory Comittee Meeting, June 28, 1977

FProperty Cvner: Pulte Homo Corp
Locations §/M/5 Hummershire Road 150° N/AW Highfalcon Road
ming

. 16
4 Zoning: Yariance to permit fromt, side and rear setbacks of 25"
in 1icu of the required 60,55 or 50° quuvm—.

.
Lth

hcrea:
District:

The items checked bolow are applicable:
() . Aw nev structure shall ccafoms to Baltimore County Bullding Code (B.0.C.A.)
1970 Bdition and the 1974 Supplement and other applicable codes.

60) B Sullding pemits shall be required before construction can begine

@) ©. Three sete of construction dravingn vill be requtred to file on
application for a building pe

) D. Three sot of construction drawings with a registered Karyland
irehitect or Engineer's original sesl will be Tequired to file
an application for a building permits

(Z) B Wood frase walls are not permitted within 3'0 of a property line.
Contact Building Departsent if djstance le botveen 310" and 610"
of property Line.

(D) 7 o coment.,

(D) c. Requested setback vmma :Wllﬂl with the Baltimore County
Building Code. See Section .

ol 3 ol

Charles B, Burnhan €§ B
Flano Review Chief
Cxmirr)

Commenta
1977, ace as follows:

Towson, Maryland 2120l

Dear Mr. DiNonnat

on #266, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, June 28,

Palte Home Corp.

H{a Hammershire R4. 150' KW Highfalcon Rd.

'l!;lnﬁ' to permit front, l&la and Tear m
thacks of 25! in lieu of the Tequired 60,

etively.

Motropolitan water and sewer available.

Very truly yours,

BOARD OF EDUCATION *
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: June 23, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Cosmissioner

Baltimore County Office building
Towsen, Maryland

Z.A.C. Meeting of: June 28, 1977

Itea No: 266
Property Owner: Fulte llome Corp,
Location: = SH/S Mammorshiro R 1500 N Mighaleon R,
Fresent Zoning: D.R.
roposed Zoning: Var front, side and rear yard
Licu of the required 60, 53,
or 50° respectively.

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

vy

W. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

w m wavorn mCHAND W TRACEY. DY.M

"MCA IO

1at Floor, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: TItem 266 - ZAC - June 28, 1977
Property owner: Fulte Heme Corp.
Lecation: SW/S Harmershire PA. 150' Highfalcon Fd.
Existine Zoring: R.C. 2
Proposed Zoning: Varfance tn permit 5 #4d0 gatback of 4n*
in lies of the required
Acres: 41.7
District; 4th

Dear ¥r. Ditienna:
Wo traffic problems are Antl:lpnud by the requested variances to the

front, side, and rear yar:

Sincerely,

MSE/A1E

MCA EMOIMERRING CORPORATION
c

1020 Crommweil Bridge Roag, Baltimars, Marylana 21204 - Tel (301) 823:0900
ble address - MCAENGR

DESCRIPTION

16,0762 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIDE OF HAMMERSHIRE
ROAD, EAST SIDE OF BENWELL ROAD, PART OF BROOKSHIRE,

FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

This is for A _Yard Variance

Parcel

Beginning for the same at the end of the gusset line
connecting the northwest sids of Hammershire Road with the ecast
side of Benwell Road, as shown on the plat titled "Amended Plat,
Plat 1, Section 1, "Brockshire", and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Plat Bock Q. T.G. 1, page 70,
Tunning thence binding on said gusset ling, (1) N 51° 15' 17t W
13,68 fect, thence binding on the said cast side of Benwell Road,
{2) N 04* 25' 20" W 165.86 fect to the south ontline of the land
#s shown on the plat titled Plat 1, Section 2, "Brookshire" and

recorded among said Land Records in Plat Book O.T.G. 35, page 122,

A Division of Waiter Kigde & Company, Inc.




o o MCACIOD | MCA DO

= ca anaiwEERING CORPORATION #mca anams g GoRsORTION
and
thence binding along the south and east outlines of the 1 169,42 feet, the dlstance of 3.83 fact, (15) N 45° 15' 00" W
aid last montioned
of Harry M. Dillon and wife, as shown on o 100,00 feet, (16) by a curve to the laft with the radius of
plat two courses: (3) N 82° 43' 00" E 130,22 feet, and 500,00 feet, the distance of 169,99 feet, (17) N 64 431 47! W

. thence binding along the south,
east and north outlines of the land of Thomas G. Pfelffer and wife,

(4) N 04° 25' 20" W 258,50 fe 134.66 feet, (18) by & curve to the left with the radius of

B00.00 fect, tha distance of 228,70 fest, (20) N 04* 55' 15" W

as shown on said Flat 1, Section 2, Brookshire three courses: 3 D e

(5) N B5° 58' 40" E 220,00 feet, (6) N 04° 25' 20" W 159.00 feet,

(22) § 03° 27' 00" W 11,15 feet, (23) by a curve to the left

and (7) § 85% 58' 40" W 441.79 feet to naid cast side of Benwell with & radius of 800,00 fect, the distance of 105,58 fect to the

Road, thence binding on said last mentioned road, two courses: e .
(8) N 26° 52! 20" W 117.86 fect, and (9) by a curve to the right e . e
with the radius of 360.00 foot, the distance of 145.87 feat to the -

north outline of th land as shown on the second plat herein mentioned,

thence binding along & part of said last mentioned north and oast 3.0, 1-65052-P snsjm

cutlines, two coursea: (10) N B6® 20! 40" E 951,20 fest, and W.O. 16312-X

(11) S 02* 45' 00" E 858,83 feet to the north outline of the land

as shown on said Amended Plat, Plat 1, Section 1, Brookshire!, thence
continuing the same course and binding on the east and southeast outlincs ‘“,g.'..;..,_,_%
of said last mentioned plat two courses: (12) § 02° 45' 00" E 308.75 feat, & d.é%
and (13) S 43° 59' 10" W 46.82 fest to the north side of said
Hammershire Road, thence binding on 8aid north side of Hammershire

Rosd, nine courses: (14) by a curve to the left with the radius of

MCA CIO>

To contoct the writer direct coll : 2
(301) 321- 1
MeA ENBIMERAING CORPORATION
c

® MCAOIOD

MCA ENGINEERING CORPORATION

ONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromweli Bridge Rosa, Baltimore, Maryland 21204 - Tal. (101) $23-0800 Mardan Drive, 60 fect wide, as shown on said plat, thence
Cabla adrest - MCAENGR
binding on sald gusset line, (2) N 86* 11' 32" W 14.66 feet
to said northeast side of Mardan Drive, thence binding on said
DESGRIPTION
last mentioned drive, (3) N 43° 20' 00" W 352,49 feet to the
a
S AR Ly . marth outline of the land as shown on said plat, thence binding

« - 331 o3
NORTHWEST s T T R on said north outline, {4) N 83° 33! 03! E 8,87 feet to the west

outline of the land as shown on the plat titled "Flat 1, Section 2,
BROOKSHIRE, FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE P

5 e Brookskire" and recorded among said Land Records in Plat Book
0.T.G. 35, page 122, ihence binding on said west outline and

s i e part of the north outline of the land of said last mentioned plat,

i . 291 10v . 20! 40"
Pk two courses: (5) N 05° 29' 10" W 722.45 fect, and (6) N 86* 20' 40" E

460.82 feat to the west side of said Benwell Road, as shown on said
2§ Gt e ey ot Plat 1, Section 2, "Brockshire", thence binding on said west side

of said Jast montioned road, five courses: (7) by a to the left
line the side af Road, 60 feet wide, & T e T ST fe on e

with the radius of 420,00 feet, the distance of 170,19 feet,
with the west side of Benwell Road, 60 fect wide, as shown on the b 5 !

(8) S 26° 52" 20" E 143.94 fect, (9) by a curve to ¢the right with

plat titled Amended Plat, Plat 1, Seetion 1, 'Brookshire' and recorded

among tho Land Records of Baltimore County in Flat Book O.T.G. 1, 15" radlid ol S6RNC Ll (i Matatie o 14106 Tomls
10 04° 25' 20" 254. 31
page 70, said point of beginning being lnbeled "362" as shown on said 1018 A 28420, Mt eo Mo, Wénhs e Gt WAL $atoind

lat herein mentloned, th 1 -
Plat, Tunning thence binding on the ncrthwest side of said Hammershire et baraiientioed, P ieey  contianingto Ml UL eMS Ry MU aY

Bemwell Drive as sh the first plat herei
Road, (1) by a curve to the loft with the radius of £00.00 fect, the meell Drive as shown on the first plat herein mentioned,

11) S 04° 25' 20" E 161,61 feet, thence bindis id i
distance of 351.97 fest to the east end of the gusset line connecting o3 ot fhe S R

said northwest side of Hammershire Road with the morthoast side of

A Division &1 walter Kidde & Company, inc.

°
MCAOIOD

A ENGINEERING CORPORATION
CONBULTING
1

2 * e MCALIOD

weA EnoMERRING CORRORATION

PT—
(301) 321~

ke the said sonthwest side of Hammershire Road, six courses:
1020 Cromweil Bridge Aoad, Ballimors, Maryland 21204 * Tel. (301) 823-0900
Caoee aadess - MCAENG

(3) N 33° 29' 28" E 7.35 feet, (4) by a eurve to the right with
the radius of 740.00 fect, the distance of 1056.21 fect,
DBESGRIPTION (5) § 64 43" 47" E 134,66 feet, (6) by a curve to the right with
the radius of 440,00 feet, the distance of 149.59 feet,

11,6856 AGRE PARCEL, SOUTH SIDE OF HAMMERSHIRE ROAD,
NORTHWEST OF HIGHFALCON ROAD, PART OF BROOKSHIRE,
FOURTH SLECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

(7) S 45° 15 00" E 100.00 feet, and (8) by a curve to the right
with the radius of 229.42 fect, the distance of 4.3 fect to the place
of beginnirg.

Containing 11,6836 acres of land,
is for A Yard Varlance

EBARCEL B, MDzmps J.0. 1-65052-P 5/18/77
Beginning for the same at a point labeled "317" on the

southwest side of Hammershire Road, 60 fect wide, s shown on the

plat titled Amended Plat, Plat 1, Section 1, "Brookshire" and recorded

among the Land Records of Baltimore Gounty in Plat Book O, T.G. 1,

page 70, said point being northwesterly, 150 feet, more or less, as F
H

along said side of Road from the :?;
3

.

northwest end of the gusset line connecting said southwest side of

Hammershire Road with the northwest side of Highfalcon Road,

60 fect wide, runming thence along the southeast and south outlines

of the land

shown on said plat two courses:

(1) § 43* 59" 10" W 545,81 fect, and (2) N68° 39' 40" W 940.58 fect

to the said southwest side of Hammershire Road, thence binding along

A Division of Walter Kidde & Company, inc.

: I:] To comect e witer diret <ol
M E.ﬂ..-;n mQ.uE. (301) 321~

ONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromweit

e e MCACIOD

mentioned gussct line, (12) S 36° 13' 30" W 15.17 feet to the
place of beginning,
Containing 10,5342 acres of land.

Roa, Baltimere, Maryland 21204 - Tel, (301) 823-0800
Cabie agaress - MCAENGR

DESCRIPTION

3.4064 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF

2:2503 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF

MARDAN DRIVE, NORTHWEST SIDE OF

RWEBamps 3.0, 1-65052-p 5/18/77

HAMMERSHIRE ROAD, PART OF "BRCOKSHIRE"

FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

PARCEL "D"
This Description is for A yard variance:
Beginning for the same at the south end of the gusset line connect-
ing the northwest sidc of Hammershire Road, 60 feet wide, with the southwest

side of Mardan Drive, 60 feet wide,

shown on the plat titled Amended Plat,
Plat 1, Section 1, "Brookshire', recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book O.T.G. 1, Page 70, said beginning point being labeled

"'413" on said plat, running thence with said northwest side of Hammershire

Road two courses (1) by a curve to the left with the radius of 800, 00 feet the

e,
AN N,

. distance of 168,71 feet and (2) S 33° 29' 28" W 20.27 feet to the south outline
&

§
i of said plat, thence binding onpart of said south outline and on the west outline
of said plat two courses: (3) N 68% 39' 40" W 440, 60 feet and

© 390 301
(4) N 01% 39' 30 W 236. 54 fect to Roaches Lanc as widened as shown on the

A Divkion af Walter Kidde & Company, Inc.



e e MCATIO>

MGA ENGINESRING CORPORATION

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office B
111 W. m..;".,..,iﬁ‘:""
Towson, Maryland 21204

__cash

aforesaid plat, thence ‘binding on said widening line two courses:

(5) N 83° 33 03" E 175.04 fect and (6) by a curve 10 the left with a radius of

 the existing 16-foot right-of-way of said
a, 5
T % o "
i ~ X afc..one Lime . . SUCCREICVVR
i before the...

4 1".':,«.4”‘..~ ..1...@;,“, i g

Potitioner's Attorney [ desi L (eng  Reviewed by . D)
¥ o St 19,10

of the i for

130 feet the distance of 76,74 feet b

thence binding on said 16 foot right-of-

Roaches Lane as shown oa said plat,

way (7) N 839 33" 03" E 21 19 fest to the said southwest side of Mardan Drive,
thence binding on said southwest side of Mardan Drive (8} 543920 00" E395.66

* This is not to be o
assignment of a hearing date.

feet 1o the north end of the aforementioned gusset line, theace binding on said

gusset line (9) 5 01° 17" 57" W 14,23 fect to the place of beginning.

Containing 3.4064 acres of land.

Coat of Advertisersent, 8

f

J.0. 1-65052P

i
i

i
-2
i

w.0.
May 18, 1977
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